The Graduate Student Assembly The University of Texas at Austin

Resolution: G.R. 12 (F) 2

Introduced By: Michael Redding President, GSA

Action Taken: _____

Certified:

Michael Redding President, GSA

Regarding the Appointment of Legislative Relations Director

Summary: A resolution appointing Lauren Menasco-Davis as the Legislative Relations Director for the Graduate Student Assembly.

- **Whereas (1):** Article IV, Section 1.2 of the Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly grants the President the power to appoint executive officers of the Graduate Student Assembly; and,
- **Whereas (2):** The President has interviewed many candidates for the position of Legislative Relations Director; and,
- **Whereas (3):** Executive officers, of which the Legislative Relations Director is one, must be confirmed by a two-thirds (2/3rd) majority of the Assembly; now

Therefore

Let it be

Resolved (1): That Lauren Menasco-Davis, of the LBJ School of Public Affairs, shall be appointed to the position of Legislative Relations Director of the Graduate Student Assembly, entitling her to all the rights, responsibilities, and privileges therein; and,

Be it

Further

Resolved (2): That this legislation be filed with the Office of the Dean of Students; and,

Be it

Further

Resolved (3): The relevant departments across the University of Texas be notified of this appointment.